provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
	B.5 B.7	Billboards Occupational Safety & Health	1.00 pc 2.00 months	8,506.15 22,575.42	8,506.15 45,150.84
IB No. CW- 2021- 366	SPL-I	Program Structure Excavation & Base Preparation	472.72 cu.m	300.31	141,962.54
	SPL- II	Double Handling	1.00 l.s	185,449.21	185,449.21
	104(1)a	Embankment from Borrow	28.25 cu.m	1,493.16	42,181.77
	511(1)	Gabions	320.00 cu.m	3,914.04	1,252,492.80
	511(2)	Matresses	72.00 cu.m	3,712.40	267,292.80
	1600(3)	Dewatering	1.00 l.s	37,983.21	37,983.21
			TOTAL	Php 1,981,019.32	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

Ву:

HUMERIATO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

WITNESSES:

DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR

Proprietor

l

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO Provincial Engineer M

PGDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability